OP \$90.00 1101207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTREME MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	8350 EASTGATE ROAD
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	8350 EASTGATE ROAD
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	SKL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	8350 EASTGATE ROAD
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	8350 EASTGATE ROAD
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89015
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1101207	SNORKELIFT	TRADEMARK	

900777974 REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0697

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488145	UNO
Registration Number:	3050633	SNORKEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-294-9848

Email: lisa.davis@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Alfredo Villanueva - Stoel Rives LLP **Address Line 1:** 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49382-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Davis, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/lmdavis/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMXtreme - Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=JPMXtreme - Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=JPMXtreme - Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 7, 2023, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of XTREME MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company"), SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Snorkel International"), SKL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("SKL"), SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Snorkel Holdings" together with the Company, Snorkel International, and SKL, each individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, the Grantors, and the other parties thereto have entered into that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2018 (as the same may have been amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");
- B. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to the Security Agreement and that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 18, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 24, 2018 at Reel 6335, Frame 0926 (as the same may have been amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- C. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.
- D. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantors or their designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.
- E. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Matthew Harmon

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark		Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Snorkel	SNORKELIFT	73/109346	13-Dec-1976	1101207	05-Sep-1978
International, LLC					
Snorkel	UNO	73/673499	20-Jul-1987	1488145	17-May-1988
International, LLC					
Snorkel	SNORKEL	78/554383	26-Jan-2005	3050633	24-Jan-2006
International, LLC					

DB1/ 138514434.4

RECORDED: 06/07/2023